EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE

NATIONAL EMERGENCY TRAINING CENTER • EMMITSBURG, MD 21727



Monday, April 30, 2018

FEMA Emergency Management Institute

Emergency Management Training Community of Practice

The Federal Emergency Management Agency's (FEMA) Emergency Management Institute (EMI) announces the establishment of the Emergency Management Training Community of Practice as a LinkedIn Group.

This group will be moderated by the Emergency Management Institute.

Community of Practice Description:

This Community of Practice supports Emergency Management training managers and trainers by providing an online forum to share questions, ideas and experiences in their role in building national preparedness and resilience. Dialogue amongst peers is one of the practices that make us successful!

The Community of Practice has two tabs:

- Conversations: The Conversations tab is used for asking questions and providing responses. Individuals can gain insight from the experiences of their peers in managing and delivering training. This is also where individuals can post notices of upcoming training events that may be of interest to the community members.
- Jobs: The Jobs tab is available to post employment opportunities in emergency management training. If your organization has an opening, or you see an opening that may be of interest to community members, it can be posted to this tab.

Group Rules:

This group is for discussion about topics of interest to Emergency Management training managers and trainers. Any post that is not obviously relevant to training will be deleted.

We all benefit from the knowledge, skills, and experiences of our peers, please be respectful of the opinions of others, even if they are different from yours.

If you post a question or comment, or a link to an event or blog post, you should encourage and respond to the discussion within the community.

Posts that advertise a job should be posted on the Jobs tab. If posted under Conversations they will be moved to the Jobs tab.

BULLE

Page 1

To Join:

To join the Emergency Management Training Community of Practice you must have a LinkedIn account.

The <u>Community of Practice</u> is located at <u>https://www.linkedin.com/groups/8660306</u>. You may enter a request to join the group at this website. When received, your request will be reviewed by the Community of Practice Moderator and you will be notified when approved to join the group.

EMI Point of Contact:

For additional information, contact the Community of Practice Moderator, <u>Jeff Fancher</u>, at (301) 447-1184 or by email at <u>jeffery.fancher@fema.dhs.gov</u>.

